HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 16-	
Introduced by	

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE REPORT AND ADOPTING FINDINGS RELATED TO FEES COLLECTED FOR THE DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MITIGATION FEE ACT

WHEREAS, Government Code section 66006, part of the Mitigation Fee Act, which is sometimes referred to as Assembly Bill 1600, requires the City to make findings each fiscal year describing the continuing need to retain fees collected from developers, but which remain unexpended and/or uncommitted after a period of five years; and

WHEREAS, the funds maintained for such period of time must be refunded if the requisite findings cannot be made; and

WHEREAS, the City has unexpended fees that it needs to retain for future expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby accepts the report of the Director of Finance dated May 17, 2016, and adopts the findings contained therein, copy of which is attached hereto as Attachment II.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA May 17, 2016.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: CITY COUNCIL:

MAYOR:

NOES: CITY COUNCIL:

ABSTAIN: CITY COUNCIL:

ABSENT: CITY COUNCIL:

APPROVED AS TO FORM: